

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION No. *37

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.12.2022


MSMEs IN MADHYA PRADESH


*37.         SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH PATEL:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) functional in Madhya Pradesh, district-wise;

(b) the number and the details of enterprises set up in Khargone Barwani Parliamentary constituency of Madhya Pradesh after the launch of MUDRA Yojana; and

(c) the details of the loan disbursed to such enterprises in Khargone and Barwani Districts of Madhya Pradesh under Pradhan Mantri Aatmanirbhar Bharat Rojgar Yojana?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI NARAYAN RANE)

(a) to (c): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) to (c) OF THE LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION No. *37  FOR ANSWER ON 08.12.2022

(a): As per Udyam Registration Portal, the total number of micro, small and medium enterprises registered in Madhya Pradesh during 1st July 2020 to 2nd December, 2022 were 5,72,076. The district wise details are attached as annexure I.

(b): The number of loans and amount sanctioned under Pradhan Mantri MUDRA Yojana (PMMY) from 01.04.2016 to 25.11.2022 in Khargone and Barwani districts of Madhya Pradesh are as under:

Districts Number of loans sanctioned
(In lakh)

Amount sanctioned
(In Rs. Crore)

Khargone 4.29 2278.95
Barwani 2.34 1166.56


(c): As on 02.12.2022, the amount disbursed to establishments in Khargone and Barwani districts of Madhya Pradesh under Aatmanirbhar Bharat Rojgar Yojana (ABRY) are as follows:

Districts Amount disbursed
(in Rs. Crore)

Khargone 4.77
Barwani 0.39

***


Annexure I

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. *37 for answer on 08.12.2022.


District Wise Total No. of MSMEs Registered under Udyam from 01.07.2020 to 02.12.2022 in Madhya Pradesh

Sl. No. District Micro Small Medium Total

1 AGAR MALWA 4601 123 3 4727

2 ALIRAJPUR 1846 36 0 1882

3 ANUPPUR 3133 51 3 3187

4 ASHOKNAGAR 3896 152 7 4055

5 BALAGHAT 12358 210 9 12577

6 BARWANI 7042 212 16 7270

7 BETUL 10074 191 11 10276

8 BHIND 5846 101 4 5951

9 BHOPAL 38869 1464 117 40450

10 BURHANPUR 5707 179 9 5895

11 CHHATARPUR 7317 251 9 7577

12 CHHINDWARA 16873 385 30 17288

13 DAMOH 5274 119 5 5398

14 DATIA 3488 92 1 3581

15 DEWAS 14274 345 24 14643

16 DHAR 15968 589 55 16612

17 DINDORI 2569 24 0 2593

18 EAST NIMAR 6791 250 18 7059

19 GUNA 9296 286 15 9597

20 GWALIOR 28522 968 75 29565

21 HARDA 4163 129 6 4298

22 HOSHANGABAD 7908 285 27 8220

23 INDORE 67143 3924 401 71468

24 JABALPUR 25757 796 64 26617

25 JHABUA 4082 98 8 4188

26 KATNI 8498 402 54 8954

27 KHARGONE 12318 338 20 12676

28 MANDLA 5246 103 1 5350

29 MANDSAUR 15627 396 15 16038

30 MORENA 8968 233 27 9228

31 NARSINGHPUR 7083 223 13 7319

32 NEEMUCH 9293 280 23 9596

33 NIWARI 754 25 0 779

34 PANNA 4085 57 0 4142

35 RAISEN 8306 291 24 8621

36 RAJGARH 14100 301 5 14406

37 RATLAM 13800 486 37 14323


38 REWA 14661 244 11 14916

39 SAGAR 13643 361 18 14022

40 SATNA 13227 374 29 13630

41 SEHORE 12225 253 9 12487

42 SEONI 8198 201 7 8406

43 SHAHDOL 5477 134 3 5614

44 SHAJAPUR 9076 219 3 9298

45 SHEOPUR 1584 75 0 1659

46 SHIVPURI 6755 261 5 7021

47 SIDHI 3861 65 2 3928

48 SINGRAULI 5723 139 4 5866

49 TIKAMGARH 3888 119 6 4013

50 UJJAIN 21917 624 28 22569

51 UMARIA 2013 37 1 2051

52 VIDISHA 9868 313 9 10190

  Total:- 552991 17814 1271 572076

Report Dated:- 02/12/2022 11:40 AM

